# **News Release**



Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd.

August 6, 2021

# Amendment to "Notice of a joint incorporation-type company split (simple split) with Hitachi Zosen Corporation related to Kawasaki's Tunnel Boring Machine (TBM) business"

Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. (hereinafter "Kawasaki") hereby announces that that it has determined to amend "Notice of a joint incorporation-type company split (simple split) with Hitachi Zosen Corporation (hereinafter "Hitachi Zosen") related to Kawasaki's Tunnel Boring Machine (TBM) business" dated May 20th, 2021 as follows. For the avoidance of doubt, this amendment shall be effective after implementation of the company split (the same day as the company split) and does not change the company split plan. The contents of the amendment are underlined.

### 1. Amended Part

2. (5) Situation after this company split

#### 2. Contents of the Amendment

## Original

[1] Trade name	Kawasaki Heavy Industries Hitachi Zosen Tunnel Boring Machine
	Preparation Co., Ltd.

#### Amendment

[1] Trade name	<u>Underground Infrastructure Technologies Corporation</u>

#### 3. Reason of the Amendment

Kawasaki and Hitachi Zosen have reached an agreement on the official trade name.